HjHusqvarna

SPARE PARTS LIST

FLOOR SAWS

FS513/FS520/FS524, Valid to machines
FS520-2149 and FS 524-1629, 2007-08 to
2011-02



BATTERY & COVERS FS513/FS520/FS524, Valid to machines FS520-2149 and FS 524-1629, 2007-
08 to 2011-02

BATTERY & COVERS- 20 & 24 HP ONLY

B1 - To Starter Solenoid
B2 - Ground to Engine Block




BATTERY & COVERS FS513/FS520/FS524, Valid to machines FS520-2149 and FS 524-1629, 2007-
08 to 2011-02

1 725 24 53-71  SCREW EHHM 2
2 7351164-01 SPRING WASHER 2
3 73411 63-01 WASHER 2
4 73225 18-01 HEXAGON LOCKING NUT 4
5 542 19 05-60 CLAMP. VINYL COATED .38 X .75 1
6 5412083-18 BATTERY. GEL CELL 1
7 54220 41-75 BRACE. BATTERY - PC H. ORANGE 1
8 54220 41-76 BRACE. TANK - PC HUSQ. ORANGE 1
9 734 1152-01 WASHER 2
10 72523 66-71 SCREW EHHM 2
11 542 18 22-54 CABLE 1
12 542 18 22-53 CABLE. BATTERY. NEGATIVE 1
13 58569 43-01 FIXING PLATE 2



FS513/FS520/FS524, Valid to machines FS520-2149 and FS 524-1629, 2007-

Blade guard - 18"/20"

08 to 2011-02

BEFORE SERIAL NUMBER 2016 0300002

BLADE GUARD -18"/20" (450 /500 mm)




Blade guard - 18"/20" FS513/FS520/FS524, Valid to machines FS520-2149 and FS 524-1629, 2007-
08 to 2011-02

1 542 20 23-60 BLADE GUARD 18" 1

1 542 20 40-89 BLADE GUARD 20" 1

2 542 20 23-62 ASSY. BLD GRD REAR - H. GREY 18" 1 1

2 542 20 41-44 ASSY. BLD GRD REAR 20" 1 1

3 724 13 29-51 SCREW CRPANM 8 1,2
4 54120 82-45 PLATE.SPADE RETAINING.FINISHED 2 1,2
5 54120 82-63 ELBOW 2 1,2
6 5412082-49 TUBE 1 1,2
7 72523 31-71 SCREW EHHM 4 1,2
8 72524 47-71 SCREW EHHM 4 1,2
9 5412082-46 COVER 1 1,2
10 542 16 72-98 DECAL 2

11 542 20 40-64 SPLASH FLAP 1 1,16
12 734 11 52-01 WASHER 2 1,16
13 732 2516-01  HEXAGON LOCKING NUT 2 1,16
14 54120 82-37 GUARD. STEEL. REAR. PC BLACK 18" 1 1,16
14 542 20 40-96 GUIDE BAR 20" 1 1,16
15 72524 71-51 SCREW EHHM 1 1,16
16 542 20 23-63 ASSY. BLD GRD FRONT - H. GREY 18" 1 1,16
16 542 20 41-45 ASSY. BLD GRD FRONT 20" 1 1,16
17 542 16 72-98 DECAL 1

18 54120 82-40 GUARD. STEEL. FRONT. PC BLACK 18" 1 1,16
18 542 20 40-97 GUIDE BAR 20" 1 1,16
19 73225 14-01 HEXAGON LOCKING NUT 5 1,16
20 5412082-30 BALL BRG. 8MM ID 2 1,2
21 5412082-65 TUBE 18" 2 1,2
21 5422041-01 TUBE 20" 1 1,2
22 7252376-71 SCREW EHHM 2 1,2
23 54220 40-63 SPRAY JET 2 1,2
24 73225 18-01 HEXAGON LOCKING NUT 1 1,16
25 73225 14-01 HEXAGON LOCKING NUT 4 1,2
26 72523 31-71 SCREW EHHM 5 1,16



Blade Guard - 20” FS513/FS520/FS524, Valid to machines FS520-2149 and FS 524-1629, 2007-08 to
2011-02

BLADE GUARD - 20" (500 mm) 1 BEFORE SERIAL NUMBER 2016 0300002

17




Blade Guard - 20” FS513/FS520/FS524, Valid to machines FS520-2149 and FS 524-1629, 2007-08 to
2011-02

1 542 20 41-01 TUBE 2
2 54220 40-63 SPRAY JET 2
3 54120 82-63 ELBOW 2
4 72523 31-71 SCREW EHHM 4
5 72523 76-71 SCREW EHHM 2
6 72523 31-71 SCREW EHHM 5
7 5412082-49 TUBE 1
8 5412082-30 BALL BRG. 8MM ID 2
9 54120 82-45 PLATE.SPADE RETAINING.FINISHED 2
10 724 13 29-51 SCREW CRPANM 8
11 542 20 40-64 SPLASH FLAP 1
12 73225 16-01 HEXAGON LOCKING NUT 2
13 734 1152-01 WASHER 2
14 73225 14-01 HEXAGON LOCKING NUT 4
15 72524 71-51 SCREW EHHM 1
16 73225 14-01 HEXAGON LOCKING NUT 5
17 725 24 47-71  SCREW EHHM 4
18 5412082-46 COVER 1
19 542 20 40-89 BLADE GUARD 1
20 542 20 41-45 ASSY. BLD GRD FRONT 1
21 542 20 40-97 GUIDE BAR 1
22 54220 41-44 ASSY.BLD GRD REAR 1
23 54220 40-96 GUIDE BAR 1
24 73225 18-01 HEXAGON LOCKING NUT 1
25 542 16 72-98 DECAL 1
26 542 16 72-98 DECAL 2



Blade Guard - 24” FS513/FS520/FS524, Valid to machines FS520-2149 and FS 524-1629, 2007-08 to
2011-02

BLADE GUARD - 24" (600 mm) |1
17
: ‘ l i
i I !




Blade Guard - 24” FS513/FS520/FS524, Valid to machines FS520-2149 and FS 524-1629, 2007-08 to
2011-02

1 542 20 41-87 BLADE GUARD 1
2 543 8500-37 STICKER 1
3 72523 78-71 SCREW EHHM 4
4 7351153-01 WASHER 4
5 542 13 90-45 AXE 1
6 542 13 90-51 JOINT 1
7 542 19 05-19 HINGE 1
8 734 1163-01 WASHER 6
9 7351164-01 SPRING WASHER 6
10 72524 51-71 SCREW EHHM 6
11 54220 42-04 COVER 1
12 72524 47-71 SCREW EHHM 2
13 54220 41-88 BLADEGRD. 24" FRONT PC H. GREY 1
14 72523 68-71 SCREW EHHM 2
15 734 11 64-01 WASHER 2
16 542 20 40-64 SPLASH FLAP 1
17 543 85 00-37 STICKER 1
18 54220 41-98 BLADEGUARD TUBE - GALVANIZED 2
19 73225 16-01  HEXAGON LOCKING NUT 2
20 725 23 68-71 SCREW EHHM 2
21 542 20 41-92 BLADEGUARD. 24" REAR PC H GREY 1



BLADESHAFT FS513/FS520/FS524, Valid to machines FS520-2149 and FS 524-1629, 2007-08 to
2011-02

BLADESHAFT




BLADESHAFT  FS513/FS520/FS524, Valid to machines FS520-2149 and FS 524-1629, 2007-08 to
2011-02

Ref ~ PatNo  Descripton  Remak  QIYKT
54120 72-41 BLADE SHAFT

542 16 78-46  NUT

542 16 78-47 NUT

542 16 79-62 COLLAR

54220 22-92 WRENCH

542 16 79-64 PION US/

542 16 71-85 COLLAR

5412071-88 SLINGER. BLACK OXIDE
5412081-60 BEARING

54120 72-40 BLADESHAFT TUBE MACHINING
504 00 79-01 BLADE SHAFT

- =2 OO N U~ WN =

2 o
GO NC Y G T



CONTROL CONSOLE FS513/FS520/FS524, Valid to machines FS520-2149 and FS 524-1629, 2007-
08 to 2011-02

CONTROL CONSOLE 13 HP

See

Transaxle- 38
Wheels
10—
12 3
11
9 — Engine Throttle
8 See diag Engine & Idler
36—
e
35 —
37




CONTROL CONSOLE FS513/FS520/FS524, Valid to machines FS520-2149 and FS 524-1629, 2007-
08 to 2011-02

38 542 20 23-30 CABLE ASSY
1 542 19 06-38 DECAL 1
2 724 13 29-51 SCREW CRPANM 8
8] 721 6143-01 PIN. COTTER 1.6X22 ISO 1234 1
4 542 20 41-13 SPRING 1
5 586 46 90-01 CONSOLE 1
6 54219 07-33 DECAL 1
7 734 11 52-01 WASHER 1
8 54120 82-79 HHSHS M10 X 30 1
9 54220 21-63 WHEEL. DEPTH GAUGE 1
10 73225 18-71 HEXAGON LOCKING NUT 1
11 542 19 05-89 DECAL 1
12 542 2021-64 BRACKET. DEPTH GAUGE. Z/P 1
13 58149 13-01 CABLEKIT 2
14 539 30 05-56 HOUR METER 1
15 7351136-01 SPRING WASHER 4.1X7.1 2
16 72522 91-71  SCREW EHHM 2
17 58210 15-01 STOP SWITCH 1
18 542 18 22-52 CORD 1
19 73411 63-01  WASHER 4
20 73511 64-01 SPRING WASHER 4
21 725 24 57-71  SCREW EHHM 4
22 542 20 41-09 LOCKING PIN 1
23 5422021-69 CAP. ROUND VINYL 1
24 542 19 06-38 DECAL 1
25 54220 41-86 HANDLEBAR 1
26 542 13 95-68 GRIP 2
27 50224 01-01 DECAL 1
28 542 19 05-89 DECAL 1
29 54220 41-51 THROTTLE 1
30 50224 01-01 DECAL 1
31 72523 70-71 SCREW EHHM 4
32 7351153-01 WASHER 4
33 734 1152-01 WASHER 4
34 502 85 62-05 BRACKET 1
88 542 20 40-52 SWITCH 1
36 504 06 80-04 BRACKET 1
1

w
~

54219 07-33 DECAL



CONTROL CONSOLE FS513/FS520/FS524, Valid to machines FS520-2149 and FS 524-1629, 2007-
08 to 2011-02

CONTROL CONSOLE - 20, 24 HP
23

—14

—32

See FS520 Only
Transaxle- ~ 15

Wheels —16
10 —
12

Wrap Around =>
Spark Plug Wire _21
& Ground Sheath 22

11

Q
N

9
8 N

To Neutral Start Switch

T
30 Engine Throttle
See diag Engine & Idler

g1




CONTROL CONSOLE FS513/FS520/FS524, Valid to machines FS520-2149 and FS 524-1629, 2007-
08 to 2011-02

40 58149 13-01 CABLEKIT 1
1 542 19 06-38 DECAL 1
2 724 13 29-51 SCREW CRPANM 8
8] 721 6143-01 PIN. COTTER 1.6X22 ISO 1234 1
4 542 20 41-13 SPRING 1
5 586 46 90-01 CONSOLE 1
6 54219 07-33 DECAL 1
7 734 11 52-01 WASHER 1
8 54120 82-79 HHSHS M10 X 30 1
9 54220 21-63 WHEEL. DEPTH GAUGE 1
10 73225 18-71 HEXAGON LOCKING NUT 1
11 542 19 05-89 DECAL 1
12 542 2021-64 BRACKET. DEPTH GAUGE. Z/P 1
13 587 69 69-01 CABLE 1
14 539 30 05-56 HOUR METER 1
15 7351136-01 SPRING WASHER 4.1X7.1 2
16 72522 91-71  SCREW EHHM 2
17 73411 63-01 WASHER 4
18 73511 64-01 SPRING WASHER 4
19 725 24 57-71  SCREW EHHM 4
20 54217 79-20 KEY SWITCH 1
21 542 18 22-50 WIRING HARNESS 1
22 542 18 22-74  WIRING HARNESS 1
23 54220 41-86 HANDLEBAR 1
24 542 13 95-68 GRIP 2
25 54220 40-52 SWITCH 1
26 504 06 80-04 BRACKET 1
27 50224 01-03 DECAL 1
28 542 19 06-38 DECAL 1
29 50224 01-03 DECAL 1
30 542 19 05-89 DECAL 1
31 542 19 07-33 DECAL 1
32 542 16 67-08 RELAIS FS902T/02/03/ 1
33 502 85 62-05 BRACKET 1
34 58210 15-01 STOP SWITCH 1
88 542 20 41-09 LOCKING PIN 1
36 542 20 21-69 CAP. ROUND VINYL 1
37 72523 70-71 SCREW EHHM 4
38 7351153-01 WASHER 4
89 734 11 52-01 WASHER 4
41 542 2023-30 CABLE ASSY 2



COVER FS513/FS520/FS524, Valid to machines FS520-2149 and FS 524-1629, 2007-08 to 2011-02

COVERS




COVER FS513/FS520/FS524, Valid to machines FS520-2149 and FS 524-1629, 2007-08 to 2011-02
Ref ~ PatNo  Descripton ~ Remak  QIYKT

1 725 24 53-71  SCREW EHHM 5
2 7351164-01 SPRING WASHER 5
3 73411 63-01 WASHER 5
4 542 16 69-55 CLAMP. VINYL COATED 3/8 X 1.0 1
5 542 20 41-72 COVER 1
6 5422020-99 U-NUT. M8X1.25(1.5-5.5MM MATL) 1
7 54220 41-71 SIDE COVER. BACK. PC H ORANGE 1
8 54220 41-70 BELT COVER 1
9 72524 53-71 SCREW EHHM 4
10 7351164-01 SPRING WASHER 4
11 734 1163-01 WASHER 4
12 72524 53-71 SCREW EHHM 4
13 7351164-01 SPRING WASHER 2
14 734 1163-01 WASHER 2
15 5422041-73 COVER 1



ENGINE & IDLER FS513/FS520/FS524, Valid to machines FS520-2149 and FS 524-1629, 2007-08 to
2011-02

ENGINE & IDLER 20, 24 HP

8 —28
®©—29
T2
12 Engine Choke
13 F i See Diag
11 SeeDiag control Console

Fuel Tank
T
Engine Throttle
See Diag
Control Console

NWARNING
Mulfler Is HOT!
tlay Cause Burns And ! Or
Ignition QF Material
Avoid Conlact! 46- Kit, Deep Groove Pulley FS520
48- Kit, Deep Groove Pulley FS524

34 """"""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""""" |

24




ENGINE & IDLER FS513/FS520/FS524, Valid to machines FS520-2149 and FS 524-1629, 2007-08 to
2011-02

1 734 1163-01 WASHER 3
2 542 20 21-22 BELT GUARD 1
3 73511 64-01 SPRING WASHER 3
4 72524 73-51 SCREW EHHM 3
5 542 20 21-49 BELT 1
6 504 06 83-01 BELT 1
7 542 20 41-81  OIL DRAIN ASSY 1
8 72525 05-51 SCREW EHHM 2
9 7351173-01 SPRING WASHER 2
10 5422021-06 WASHER 2
11 586 09 11-01 SPACER 1
12 586 19 59-01 BELT TENSIONER 1
13 7351178-01 BEILAGSCHEIBE 1
14 73143 22-01 HEXAGON THIN NUT 1
15 542 13 92-73 BALL BEARING 2
16 7353140-10 CIRCLIP 1
17 734 1178-01 WASHER 1
18 54120 81-95 |IDLER SHEAVE 1
19 54120 81-94 SPACER 1
20 725 25 46-51 SCREW EHHM 1
21 7322118-01 LOCKNUT 1
22 50197 13-01  ADAPTER 1
23 539 30 00-72 CLAMP, HOSE, MAH-4 FUEL LINE 1
24 54220 21-52 HOSE ASSY 1
25 54216 76-22 NUT 1
26 542 16 73-06 CAP. BLANKING (OIL DRAIN) zZ/P 1
27 542 16 90-65 DECAL 1
28 732 2520-01 HEXAGON LOCKING NUT 4
29 734 1172-01 WASHER 4
30 54220 41-79 PLATE. ENGINE MOUNT PC H. GREY 1
31 542 16 11-96 ISOLATOR 2
32 7252501-51 SCREW EHHM 2
33 73411 63-01 WASHER 1
34 586 30 82-01 BELT 1
35 542 20 41-81  OIL DRAIN ASSY 1
36 725 24 49-71  SCREW EHHM 2
37 5412051-97 BOLT 2
38 73511 64-01 SPRING WASHER 2
40 72554 57-01  SCREW IHSCM 1
41 542 1397-68 SHSS. M8 X 6 DIN 916 GR12.9 4
42 586 23 93-01 DECAL 1
43 5219352-01 MUFFLER 1
44 539 9127-57 KEY 1
45 542 16 90-65 DECAL 1
46 504 80 55-02 REPAIRKIT 1
47 504 73 65-04 PULLEY 1
47 504 73 65-02 PULLEY 1
48 504 80 55-01 REPAIRKIT 1

1

58 586 09 15-02 PLATE



ENGINE & IDLER FS513/FS520/FS524, Valid to machines FS520-2149 and FS 524-1629, 2007-08 to

2011-02

ENGINE & IDLER 13 HP

See Diag A

AWARNING

2\

May Cauvse Burng Angd ! Qr

Ignitian QF Material

Mulfler Is HOT!
Avoid Conlact!

49- Kit, Deep Groove Pulley FS513

01.17.07




ENGINE & IDLER FS513/FS520/FS524, Valid to machines FS520-2149 and FS 524-1629, 2007-08 to
2011-02

2 54120 81-90 PLATE. TENSIONING. BLACK 1
3 542 13 92-73 BALL BEARING 2
4 735 3140-10 CIRCLIP 1
B 73511 78-01 BEILAGSCHEIBE 1
6 54120 81-95 |IDLER SHEAVE 1
7 54120 81-94 SPACER 1
8 725 25 42-51 SCREW EHHM 1
g 5412081-96 IDLER SHEAVE ASSEMBLY 1
10 7351164-01 SPRING WASHER 1
11 72524 71-71 HHCS M8 X 1.25 X 100 GR8.8 1
12 54220 21-22 BELT GUARD 1
13 72524 73-51 SCREW EHHM 2
14 7351164-01 SPRING WASHER 2
15 734 1163-01 WASHER 2
16 734 1163-01 WASHER 1
17 5422021-51 OIL DRAIN ASSY 1
18 54216 11-96 ISOLATOR 2
19 542 20 41-79 PLATE. ENGINE MOUNT PC H. GREY 1
20 725 25 05-51 SCREW EHHM 2
21 73511 73-01 SPRING WASHER 2
22 542 2021-06 WASHER 2
23 542 16 71-33 ADAPTER. M12 X 10MM HOSE BARB 1
24 539 30 00-72 CLAMP, HOSE, MAH-4 FUEL LINE 1
25 54220 21-52 HOSE ASSY 1
26 54216 76-22 NUT 1
27 542 16 73-06 CAP. BLANKING (OIL DRAIN) zZ/P 1
28 732 2520-01 HEXAGON LOCKING NUT 2
29 734 1172-01 WASHER 2
30 734 1172-01 WASHER 2
31 7252501-51 SCREW EHHM 2
32 542 1397-68 SHSS. M8 X 6 DIN 916 GR12.9 4
28 539 9127-57 KEY 1
34 504 73 65-06 PULLEY 1
35 542 20 21-51  OIL DRAIN ASSY 1
36 539 97 69-41 SCREW 1
7/ 543 04 47-32 RONDEL RESSOR 23X10,2X1/ 1
38 5412051-97 BOLT 2
39 73511 64-01 SPRING WASHER 2
40 5412081-96 |IDLER SHEAVE ASSEMBLY 1
41 504 90 10-02 BELT GUARD 1
42 542 2021-50 BELT 1
43 542 16 90-65 DECAL 1
44 542 16 90-65 DECAL 1
45 5412009-86 DEFLECTOR 1
46 729 53 40-01 SCREW CCRPANT 3
47 732 2520-01 HEXAGON LOCKING NUT 2
48 734 1172-01 WASHER 2
49 504 80 55-03 REPAIR KIT 1



ENGINE CAGE FS513/FS520/FS524, Valid to machines FS520-2149 and FS 524-1629, 2007-08 to
2011-02

ENGINE CAGE




ENGINE CAGE FS513/FS520/FS524, Valid to machines FS520-2149 and FS 524-1629, 2007-08 to
2011-02

1 542 20 21-81 ENGINE CAGE. RIGHT. FINISHED 1
2 542 2021-84 WASHER 4
3 73511 64-01 SPRING WASHER 2
4 72524 61-71 SCREW EHHM 2
5 542 20 21-85 BAR. TANK PIVOT. FINISHED 1
6 7351164-01 SPRING WASHER 2
7 72524 61-71 SCREW EHHM 2
8 54220 21-87 U-BOLT. z/P 1
9 73123 22-01 HEXAGON NUT 2
10 542 2021-88 WASHER 4
11 54220 21-86 BAR. LIFTING BAIL. FINISHED 1
12 732 2522-01 HEXAGON LOCKING NUT 2
13 72524 63-51 SCREW EHHM 4
14 542 2021-84 WASHER 8
15 73225 18-01 HEXAGON LOCKING NUT 4
16 542 2021-82 ENGINE CAGE. LEFT. FINISHED 1
17 542 20 22-52 ENGINE CAGE. RIGHT. FINISHED 1
18 54220 22-55 ENGINE CAGE. LEFT. FINISHED 1



FUEL TANKFS513/FS520/FS524, Valid to machines FS520-2149 and FS 524-1629, 2007-08 to 2011-
02

FUEL TANK 20, 24 HP ONLY

11

UNLEADED
GASOLINE ONLY!

[NWARNING

| NO
| SMOKING




FUEL TANKFS513/FS520/FS524, Valid to machines FS520-2149 and FS 524-1629, 2007-08 to 2011-

02

Ref ~ PatNo  Descpion ~ Remak  QIYKT
1 5412082-12 FUEL TANK

2 542 19 03-93 BUSHING

3 5422041-18 FITTING

4 53997 04-98 HOSE. FUEL 1/4"

5 542 18 31-06 GAS CAP W/O GAUGE/FS 6600D

7 54219 03-92 VALVE. FUEL. .25SAE X .13MNPT
8 54220 41-42 FUEL TANK

g 542 19 06-39 DECAL
10 542 19 06-39 DECAL
11 54220 41-41 FUEL TANK ASSY

12 58518 78-01 FITTING

—_ s a4 g A A



HEIGHT ADJUSTMENT

2007-08 to 2011-02

FS513/FS520/FS524, Valid to machines FS520-2149 and FS 524-1629,

SCREW FEED




HEIGHT ADJUSTMENT FS513/FS520/FS524, Valid to machines FS520-2149 and FS 524-1629,
2007-08 to 2011-02

1 542 20 41-14 SCREW 1
2 5422022-16 GREASE 1
3 542 20 23-00 HHCS M12X1.75X190 G8.8 DIN 933 1
4 542 20 21-66 BRACKET 1
5 542 20 21-65 SPRING 2
6 5412072-09 SCREW 1
7 734 1178-01 WASHER 1
8 5412071-76 HAND CRANK ASSEMBLY 1
9 504 20 75-01 HANDLE 1
10 734 11 46-01 WASHER 1
11 72523 29-71 SCREW EHHM 1
12 5412071-61 HANDLE 1
13 73225 16-01 HEXAGON LOCKING NUT 1
14 72523 79-51 SCREW EHHM 1
15 542 20 41-16 CABLE ASSY 1
16 54220 22-83 SPRING 1
17 725 25 03-51 SCREW EHHM 1
18 7322520-01 HEXAGON LOCKING NUT 1
19 542 20 23-79 BUSHING 1
20 734 1178-01 WASHER 1
21 543 04 60-31 EMBOUT P NOIR D/35/ 1
22 53999 02-58 NUT 1
23 54120 71-61 HANDLE 1
24 5422021-16 SPACER 1
25 58557 50-01 BEARING KIT 1
26 5393000-92 WOODRUFF KEY 4
27 72524 47-71 SCREW EHHM 2

1

28 542 2023-38 COLLAR. SCREW. Z/P



LOWER FRAME FS513/FS520/FS524, Valid to machines FS520-2149 and FS 524-1629, 2007-08 to
2011-02

LOWER FRAMING

v
|

1
|

1
|

'
|

|
|

I
1

'
|

|
|

|
|

'
|

'
|

'
|

'
|

'
|

'
|

|
1

|
|

|
|

|
|

|
|

'
| |
H |
§ |

|
! |

|
l

1
|

1
|

'
1

|
|

'
1

'
|

'
|

|
|

'
1

'
|

'
|

1
|

|
|

|
|

|
1

'
|

|
|

|
|

|
1

'
|

|
1

'
|

|
|

'
|

|
1

'
|

'
|

'
|

|
|

'
I

|
|

'
|

1
|

'
|

|
|

|
1

'
|

'
1

|
|

|
|

'
|

|
1

1
|

|
|

'
|

|
1

'
|

1
|

'
|

1
|

'
I

|
|

|
|

|
1

'
I

|
|

'
1

'
|

'
|

|
|

'
1

1
|

'
|

|
|

|
1

'
|

'
|

'
|

|
|

'
|

|
1

'
I

1
|

|
|

1
1

'
|

|
|

'
|

1
|

'
|

|
|

'
1

1
|

'
1

|
|

|
1

'
1

'
|

1
1

|
|

'
1

|
|

1
1

I
|

'
|

|
1

|
|

|
|

'
|

|
1

'
|

|
'

'
1

|
|

'
|

'
|

'
|

1
|

'
|

|
|

|
1

|
|

|
1

|
1

|
|

'
|

|
1

1
|

'
|

'
|

|
1

'
|

'
|

'
|

|
|

'
|

|
|

|
1

|
|

'
|

|
|

|
|

'
|

'
|

1
|

'
1

'
|

'
|

1
'

'
|

'
|

|
1

1
|

'
|

'
1

|
1

1
|

'
|

|
|

|
1

'
|

|
|

|




LOWER FRAME FS513/FS520/FS524, Valid to machines FS520-2149 and FS 524-1629, 2007-08 to
2011-02

Ref  PatNo  Descripton ~  Remak  QIYKT
50104 87-01 FRAME

50104 76-02 FRAME

54213 97-68 SHSS. M8 X 6 DIN 916 GR12.9
54220 20-62 WASHER

50104 83-01 AXLE

50104 85-02 SPACER

7351173-01 SPRING WASHER

72524 93-71 SCREW EHHM

734 11 74-41  WASHER

543 04 59-49 WHEEL

54220 24-23 COLLAR

- =2 OO N U~ WN =

- O
SO N NN 2



POINTER - DUAL FS513/FS520/FS524, Valid to machines FS520-2149 and FS 524-1629, 2007-08 to
2011-02

POINTER - DUAL

4-5/8'
[117mm]
(Both 1008 [@0000000000 8 | I‘Il




POINTER - DUAL FS513/FS520/FS524, Valid to machines FS520-2149 and FS 524-1629, 2007-08 to
2011-02

Ref  PatNo  Descripton ~ Remak  QIYKT
7312320-01 HEXAGON NUT

54220 21-06 WASHER

543 04 59-32  WHEEL

54220 20-75 BUSHING

72524 55-71  SCREW EHHM

54220 20-77 ROD

734 1163-01 WASHER

54220 22-74 BAR PLATE

54220 22-71 BAR. OUTSIDE. FINISHED
10 7322518-01 HEXAGON LOCKING NUT
11 7322518-71 HEXAGON LOCKING NUT
12 54220 22-70 POINTER. DUAL. ASSY

00N OB WN =

©
= = AR =2 NDNPRANONDDNDDN®



POINTER - SINGLE FS513/FS520/FS524, Valid to machines FS520-2149 and FS 524-1629, 2007-08
to 2011-02

POINTER - SINGLE




POINTER - SINGLE FS513/FS520/FS524, Valid to machines FS520-2149 and FS 524-1629, 2007-08

to 2011-02

Ref ~ PatNo  Descripton ~ Remak  QIYKT
72525 15-71 SCREW EHHM
7312320-01 HEXAGON NUT
54220 21-06 WASHER
543 04 59-32 WHEEL
54220 20-75 BUSHING
54220 21-31 BAR. STRAIGHT. FINISHED
5422021-30 BAR. BENT. FINISHED
7322518-01 HEXAGON LOCKING NUT
72524 55-71  SCREW EHHM

0 54220 20-78 POINTER

= ©O o0 N U WN =
O O O O G G S R



POINTER ATTACHMENT - DUAL POINTER  FS513/FS520/FS524, Valid to machines FS520-2149
and FS 524-1629, 2007-08 to 2011-02

POINTER ATTACHMENT - DUAL POINTER

See Engine & Idler




POINTER ATTACHMENT - DUAL POINTER  FS513/FS520/FS524, Valid to machines FS520-2149
and FS 524-1629, 2007-08 to 2011-02

Ref  PatNo  Descripton Remak  QIYKT
54220 21-84 WASHER

72564 61-01 SCREW IHCSFM
7341163-01 WASHER

73225 18-01 HEXAGON LOCKING NUT
54217 21-37 ROPE. POINTER

542 16 27-61 CLAMP. CORD

o Os WN =
W =N NMDNDDN



POINTER ATTACHMENT - SINGLE POINTER FS513/FS520/FS524, Valid to machines FS520-2149
and FS 524-1629, 2007-08 to 2011-02

POINTER ATTACHMENT - SINGLE POINTER

See Engine & Idler

See Pointer - Singel




POINTER ATTACHMENT - SINGLE POINTER FS513/FS520/FS524, Valid to machines FS520-2149
and FS 524-1629, 2007-08 to 2011-02

Ref  PatNo  Descripton Remak  QIYKT
54220 21-84 WASHER

72564 61-01 SCREW IHCSFM
7341163-01 WASHER

73225 18-01 HEXAGON LOCKING NUT
54217 21-37 ROPE. POINTER

542 16 27-61 CLAMP. CORD

o Os WN =
W =N NMDNDDN



TOOLBOX FS513/FS520/FS524, Valid to machines FS520-2149 and FS 524-1629, 2007-08 to 2011-
02

TOOLBOX 20,24 HP

For kical aarvice, phea cunkict your local
Humquama Consiruolion Products reprsssmative.

Para shackar un servioo loosl, péngass an
confBactc ©on U represeniants local de
Husqvams Corstruction Products.
Pour buts réparation, contacter lo roprésantant
loaal da Husqvama Construction Produats.
Filr Sarvios vor Ort wendan Sia sioh bits an
Ihron drthchan Vortrator von

Nean voor plamisel ke servica contact op met w
plastnelfkn veringanwoordiger ven ds
consinucturocuCiun vin Hueqvama.

Per asslatonza, rivoigersl al rapproscritanta d

‘zona dela Husgvama Consinution Producks.

Fér survice pd plisan, knntakia din loiada
rapreseniant % Husquarma Construation Products.

Pam abter ssrviga tonioo ool
contaciar o reprosentants da
Husqvama Cormtruction Produats boal.
Europe / Ewrope: @ 1.\1&. Read And Understand Entire Operation
Huaquame Manual Before Operating Machine!
8£:433 61 Parill, Swadsn Understand All Wamings, Instructions
B ST 4. | & Controls Before Operating Machinel
Asia Facille: dB Operation Manual Located Within
s, Machine As Shown Below.
MW_HLL:
2531 Kinkaid e,
Noith Pympton, Adeinide,

17
|
South Auetrella 5057
o 1 F s 5 2 4

The Amerions: ‘
Husevama Cormtruction Products,
Narth Amados:
P PATENT PENDING
; 00-206-5040,




TOOLBOX FS513/FS520/FS524, Valid to machines FS520-2149 and FS 524-1629, 2007-08 to 2011-
02

40 725 24 60-71 SCREW EHHM 1
1 542 16 12-35 DECAL 1
2 73411 63-01 WASHER 2
8] 73511 64-01 SPRING WASHER 2
4 725 24 53-71 SCREW EHHM 2
B 542 20 23-07 PAD. RESILIENT 6
6 73411 63-01 WASHER 2
7 7351164-01 SPRING WASHER 2
8 72524 53-71 SCREW EHHM 4
9 72279 44-02 RIVET 6
10 72278 18-03 BLIND RIVET 4
11 5412082-81 LATCH 2
12 542 16 12-35 DECAL 1
13 72279 44-02 RIVET 6
14 50113 93-01 CYLINDER COVER 1
15 586 58 07-01 GROMMET 2
16 54219 07-09 DECAL 1
17 54219 07-10 DECAL 1
18 73511 64-01 SPRING WASHER 4
19 725 24 53-71 SCREW EHHM 4
20 734 1163-01 WASHER 4
21 542 19 05-93 DECAL 1
22 542 20 41-67 COVER 1
23 542 2023-50 DOOR. TOOLBOX - H. ORG 2
24 54220 23-49 SIDE LEFT - H. ORG. 1
25 54220 23-48 SIDE RIGHT - H. ORG. 1
26 542 2021-71 PLATE. RIVET. Z/P 4
27 54120 82-78 HINGE 2
28 7351164-01 SPRING WASHER 4
29 72524 53-71 SCREW EHHM 3
30 5422020-99 U-NUT. M8X1.25(1.5-5.5MM MATL) 8
31 54220 23-52 BOTTOM. TOOLBOX- H. ORG. 1
32 542 19 05-93 DECAL 1
33 73225 18-01 HEXAGON LOCKING NUT 4
34 734 1163-01 WASHER 4
88 54219 07-09 DECAL 2
36 54219 07-01 DECAL 2
37 543 04 57-88 NOISE STICKER 108/ 1
38 542 20 41-74 BRACKET 1
89 542 19 06-46 DECAL 1



TOOLBOX FS513/FS520/FS524, Valid to machines FS520-2149 and FS 524-1629, 2007-08 to 2011-

02

TOOLBOX 13 HP

For kical aarvice, phea cunkict your local
Humquama Consiruolion Products reprsssmative.
Fara ehokar un servicko boa, péngas an

CONMBCLD CON SU reprosertants
Husqvamu Contruction Froducts.

Pour tauts réparation, contacter lo roprésantant
looal da Husqvama Construction Produts.

Filr Sarvios vor Ort wendan Sia sioh bits an
Ihron drthchan Vortrator von
Husqvama Conslruction Produnts.

Nean voor plamisel ke servica contact op met w
plastnelks van de
consinucturocuCiun vin Hueqvama.

Per asslatonza, rivoigersl al rapproscritanta d
‘zona dela Husgvama Consinution Producks.

Fér survice pd plisan, knntakia din loiada
rapreseniant % Husquarma Construation Products.

Pam abter ssrvigo tonk ool
contaciar o reprosentants da
Husqvams Cormtrudtion Produdts looal.
Europa } Europe:

Products
8E-433 81 Parilis, Swadsn
Tel: +46 31 94 80 (0
Fac +48 31 94 00 60

South Auetrella 5057
Tet+01 ()8 8375 1000
Faxc+81 (08 6371 0090

The Amerions:
Husevama Cormtruction Products,
Narth Amados:

17400 Wost 119th Street,

PATENT PENDING

Read And Understand Entire Operation
Manual Before Operating Machine!

Understand All Warnings, Instructions
& Contrals Before Operating Machine!

Operation Manual Located Within
Machine As Shown Below




TOOLBOX FS513/FS520/FS524, Valid to machines FS520-2149 and FS 524-1629, 2007-08 to 2011-
02

1 542 16 12-35 DECAL 1
2 5422020-99 U-NUT. M8X1.25(1.5-5.5MM MATL) 8
3 73411 63-01 WASHER 2
4 73511 64-01 SPRING WASHER 2
5 725 24 53-71 SCREW EHHM 2
6 54220 23-07 PAD. RESILIENT 6
7 73411 63-01 WASHER 2
8 7351164-01 SPRING WASHER 2
9 72524 53-71 SCREW EHHM 4
10 72279 44-02 RIVET 3
11 72278 18-03 BLIND RIVET 4
12 5412082-81 LATCH 2
13 542 16 12-35 DECAL 1
14 7351164-01 SPRING WASHER 4
15 725 24 53-71  SCREW EHHM 4
16 734 11 63-01 WASHER 4
17 542 19 05-93 DECAL 1
18 504 20 21-03 COVER 1
19 542 20 23-50 DOOR. TOOLBOX - H. ORG 2
20 542 20 23-49 SIDE LEFT - H. ORG. 1
21 542 20 23-48 SIDE RIGHT - H. ORG. 1
22 542 2021-71 PLATE. RIVET. Z/P 4
23 54120 82-78 HINGE 2
24 7351164-01 SPRING WASHER 4
25 72524 53-71 SCREW EHHM 4
26 54220 23-52 BOTTOM. TOOLBOX- H. ORG. 1
27 542 19 05-93 DECAL 1
28 73225 18-01 HEXAGON LOCKING NUT 4
29 734 1163-01 WASHER 4
30 542 19 07-08 DECAL 2
31 543 04 57-88 NOISE STICKER 108/ 1
32 50228 91-01 COVER 1
33 542 19 06-46 DECAL 1



TRANSAXLE - WHEELS FS513/FS520/FS524, Valid to machines FS520-2149 and FS 524-1629,
2007-08 to 2011-02

TRANSAXLE - WHEELS

Engage
1
DisEngage
-T2-

Forward
|
Reverse
-T3-




TRANSAXLE - WHEELS FS513/FS520/FS524, Valid to machines FS520-2149 and FS 524-1629,
2007-08 to 2011-02

1 732 2520-01 HEXAGON LOCKING NUT 1
2 5422023-32 PIN. PIVOT 1
3 73411 63-01 WASHER 1
4 7216151-01  STIFT 2 X 14 DIN94 2
5 542 20 41-43 KEY 2
6 54120 83-38 TRANSAXLE 1
7 54220 23-31 PIN. PIVOT 1
8 542 1397-69 SHSS. M6 X 6 DIN916 GR 12.9 2
9 542 1397-68 SHSS. M8 X 6 DIN 916 GR12.9 4
10 5412072-34 HUB 2
11 586 44 28-01 WHEEL 2
12 542 19 90-53 SCREW 8
13 5422041-17 BELT 1
14 54120 10-11 BELT 1
15 5422021-50 BELT FS 513 1
16 5422021-49 BELT FS 520 1
17 504 06 83-01 BELT FS 524 1



UPPER FRAME FS513/FS520/FS524, Valid to machines FS520-2149 and FS 524-1629, 2007-08 to

2011-02

UPPER FRAME




UPPER FRAME FS513/FS520/FS524, Valid to machines FS520-2149 and FS 524-1629, 2007-08 to
2011-02

1 73511 64-01 SPRING WASHER 4
2 73411 63-01 WASHER 4
3 725 24 95-71  SCREW EHHM 1
4 504 11 10-02 BUSHING 1
5 504 11 13-02 SPACER 1
6 542 20 31-17 SPRING ANCHOR. Z/P 1
7 734 1152-01 WASHER 1
8 7351153-01 WASHER 1
9 7252370-71 SCREW EHHM 1
10 732 2520-01 HEXAGON LOCKING NUT 1
11 734 1172-01 WASHER 1
12 504 73 66-03 PULLEY 1
13 5412072-12 BRACKET 2
14 5412072-14 BRACKET 2
15 732 2518-01  HEXAGON LOCKING NUT 4
16 72524 67-51 SCREW EHHM 4
17 7351173-01 SPRING WASHER 2
18 72524 91-71  SCREW EHHM 2
19 7341172-01 WASHER 2
20 542 20 41-40 BASE WELDMENT HUSQ. ORANGE 1
21 73511 64-01 SPRING WASHER 1
22 73411 63-01 WASHER 1
23 725 24 53-71  SCREW EHHM 4
24 54220 41-85 SPADE. BLADE GUARD PC H. GREY 2
25 7351164-01 SPRING WASHER 2
26 72524 71-51 SCREW EHHM 2
27 72524 71-71 HHCS M8 X 1.25 X 100 GR8.8 1
28 542 20 23-74 SHAFT GUARD- PC H. GREY 1
29 734 1163-01 WASHER 2
30 543 04 58-91 WRENCH 1
31 5412072-41 BLADE SHAFT 1
32 542 18 44-55 HHCS. M10X1.5X130MM z/P 2
33 542 20 22-89 STUD 2
34 542 20 21-06 WASHER 2
35 54216 11-96 ISOLATOR 2
36 732 2520-01 HEXAGON LOCKING NUT 2
37 54120 72-29 BAR. IDLER. BLACK 1
38 734 1172-01 WASHER 1
39 542 20 23-33 SPRING. TENSIONING 1
40 54220 41-37 BUSHING 1
41 54216 77-63 PULLEY 1
42 72524 99-71 SCREW EHHM 1
43 732 2520-01 HEXAGON LOCKING NUT 1
44 542 2041-35 HHCS. M20X2.5 X 50MM LG G10.9 2
45 543 07 40-65 NUT 2
46 54220 41-21 PIN. CLEVIS 20MM X 34MM. Z/P 2
47 72162 14-01 SPLIT PIN 2



WATER SYSTEM FS513/FS520/FS524, Valid to machines FS520-2149 and FS 524-1629, 2007-08 to
2011-02

WATER SYSTEM- 13 & 20- 24 HP




WATER SYSTEM FS513/FS520/FS524, Valid to machines FS520-2149 and FS 524-1629, 2007-08 to
2011-02

1 588 45 10-01  O-RING 1
2 542 20 23-20 TANK 1
3 543 85 03-44 CLIP 1
4 543 85 03-44 CLIP 1
5 54219 61-84 ASSY. TANK FITTING 1
6 543 8501-31 FITTING 1
7 542 2023-11 BRACKET 1
8 543 04 55-80 TUY TRICOCLAIR AL 12*18/ 1
9 543 04 56-12 QUICK COUPLING 1
10 54120 82-84 HUB CAP 1
11 5422020-93 TANK 1
12 54120 82-86 WATER TANK 1
13 543 04 56-12 QUICK COUPLING 1
14 543 8503-59 ADAPTER 1
15 543 04 55-80 TUY TRICOCLAIR AL 12*18/ 1
16 54220 23-21 FITNG 1/2" MNPT X 12 DIA BARB 1
17 542 13 95-37 VALVE. WATER. 1/2" 1
18 543 04 55-39 COUPLING 1
19 542 20 23-40 FITTING 1
20 73225 12-01 HEXAGON LOCKING NUT 2
21 72522 95-71 SCREW EHHM 2
22 54220 11-23 INSTR SHEET:WATER TANK INSTALL 1
23 542 19 06-17 DECAL 1
24 543 04 56-10 ADAPTER 1
25 54220 23-08 FITTING 1
26 542 04 56-40 FS900T RING/ 1

1

27 54220 23-15 SIDE LAMINATE



WATER TANK & NOSE PIECE FS513/FS520/FS524, Valid to machines FS520-2149 and FS 524-
1629, 2007-08 to 2011-02

WATER TANK & NOSE PIECE 13 HP




WATER TANK & NOSE PIECE ~ FS513/FS520/FS524, Valid to machines FS520-2149 and FS 524-
1629, 2007-08 to 2011-02

Ref  PatNo  Descripton ~  Remak  QIYKT
54220 23-11 BRACKET 1

54220 41-49  NOSE PIECE - HUSQVARNA 1

5422021-28 CLIP 4

542 16 66-24 BOLT 4

A W N =



WATER TANK & NOSE PIECE FS513/FS520/FS524, Valid to machines FS520-2149 and FS 524-
1629, 2007-08 to 2011-02

WATER TANK & NOSE PIECE 20, 24 HP




WATER TANK & NOSE PIECE FS513/FS520/FS524, Valid to machines FS520-2149 and FS 524-
1629, 2007-08 to 2011-02

542 20 41-50 NOSE PIECE - HUSQVARNA
5422021-28 CLIP

542 16 66-24 BOLT

504 10 11-02 CLIP

AN =
N RN =



